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99/00488/LBC

Listed Building Consent
Mr Stewart Whitehead
21 West Port, Dunbar, East Lothian EH42 1BT
Alterations and extension to shop, garage and 1 flat.

99/00622/LBC

Listed Building Consent

John Pearson

Discount Textiles, 47 High Street, Musselburgh, East Lothian

EH21 7AD

Erection of signboard.

99/00629/FUL

Development in Conservation Area

Mr J Stewart

27 West Crescent, East Saltoun, Pencaitland, East Lothian

EH34 SEF

Erection of garage and alterations to outhouses.

(1601/49)

The City of Edinburgh Council

CITY DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1997
PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION
AREAS) (SCOTLAND) ACT 1997 AND RELATED
LEGISLATION : .
The following applications may be examined at the City
Development Department, (Planning), 1 Cockburn Street,
Edinburgh EH1 1ZJ between 9am and 4.30pm Monday to Thursday
and between 9am and 3.30pm Friday. Written comments may be
made (quoting the application number and stating reasons) to the
Head of Planning at the above address within 21 days of this notice.

Case Location

Number of Proposal

99/00386/FUL 61 Gamekeeper’s Road
Edinburgh EH4 6LR

99/01656/FUL Medical Buildings
Teviot Place
Edinburgh

99/01656/LBC Medical Buildings

99/01837/FUL

99/01889/FUL

99/01924/LBC

99/01945/FUL

99/01945/LBC

99/01953/FUL

Teviot Place
Edinburgh

1 Williamfield Square
Edinburgh EH13 1AS

3 Dreghorn Loan
Edinburgh EH13 ODF

30-32 Frederick Street
Edinburgh EH2 2ND

137 George Street
Edinburgh EH2 4]Y

137 George‘ Street
Edinburgh EH2 4JY

15A Inverleith Row
Edinburgh EH3 5LS

Description of Proposal

Erection .ot dwelling
house (as amended
to one)

Provide closed circuit
television cameras for
security

Provide closed circuit
television cameras for
security

Alter and sub-divide flat
to form two flats

Replace existing flat roof
with a pitched roof
slated to match the
existing house

New signage

Change of use to mixed
restaurant & bar use,
including internal re-fit,
refurbishment of existing
shopfront & new rear air
extract duct

Change of use to mixed
restaurant & bar use,
including internal re-fit,
refurbishment of existing
shopfront & new rear air
extract duct

Alter and extend
dwelling house

99/01953/LBC
99/01969/LBC
99/01970/FUL
99/01974/FUL

99/01979/FUL

99/01990/FUL

99/01991/FUL

99/01998/FUL

99/02001/FUL

99/02011/FUL

99/02027/FUL

99/02028/FUL

99/02036/FUL
99/02039/LBC

99/02040/LBC

99/02043/FUL

99/02043/LBC

99/02049/FUL

99/02052/FUL

99/02053/FUL

99/02054/FUL

15A Inverleith Row
Edinburgh EH3 5LS

4 Castle Street
Edinburgh EH2 3AT

28/2 Colinton Road
Edinburgh EH10 5EQ

5 Cluny Gardens
Edinburgh EH10 6BE

12,14 & 14A
Ettrick Road
Edinburgh EH10 5BJ

Area in Front of

St Mary’s RC Cathedral
Leith Street
Edinburgh

63 Spylaw Bank Road
Edinburgh EH13 0JB

6 Juniper Lane
Edinburgh
Midlothian EH14 SEH

§53 Lanark Road
Edinburgh EH14 SDE

Gf
3 Links Gardens
Edinburgh EH6 7JH

46/3 Westfield Road
Edinburgh EH11 2QB

7 Belmont Road
Edinburgh
Midlothian EH14 5DZ

5-11 Henderson Place
Edinburgh EH3 5DJ

103 Lothian Road
Edinburgh EH3 9AN

7 South St Andrew
Street .
Edinburgh EH2 2AU

St. Giles Cathedral
194 High Street
Edinburgh EH1 1RE

St. Giles Cathedral
194 High Street
Edinburgh EH1 1RE

20 Baird Road

Ratho

Edinburgh

Midlothian EH28 8RA

18 Briarbank Terrace
Edinburgh EH11 1SU

44 Stenhouse
Street West
Edinburgh EH1 3QU

19 Merchiston Park
Edinburgh EH10 4PW

Alter and extend
dwelling house

Alter signage
Erect garden hut

Alter, extend and sub-
divide dwelling house

Change of use from
nursing home/HMO

to 14 flats, 8 bedsits and
guest room

Locate an ex police box/
espresso kiosk on paved
area

Alter and extend
dwelling house

Alter and extend
dwelling house

Change of use from store
and offices to offices

Convert garage to
garden room and
provide link with flat

Erect office
development

Remove flat roof on
porch and replace with
pitched roof, replace
garage roof and steps

Erect 15 flats
Internal fit out and new
shop signage
Alter and extend public

house

Erect gilded vanes and
finials to selected stone
pinnacles of the Crown
Spire

Erect gilded vanes and

finials to selected stone

pinnacles of the Crown
Spire

Change of use from
children’s day nursery
to residential

Install rooflights

Proposed development
of six dwelling houses
with the retention of the
manse

Alter and extend
dwelling house




