.

99/00488/LBC Listed Building Consent Mr Stewart Whitehead 21 West Port, Dunbar, East Lothian EH42 1BT Alterations and extension to shop, garage and 1 flat.

99/00622/LBC Listed Building Consent John Pearson Discount Textiles, 47 High Street, Musselburgh, East Lothian EH21 7AD Erection of signboard.

99/00629/FUL Development in Conservation Area Mr J Stewart 27 West Crescent, East Saltoun, Pencaitland, East Lothian EH34 5EF Erection of garage and alterations to outhouses. (1601/49)

The City of Edinburgh Council

CITY DEVELOPMENT PLANNING TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1997 PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION AREAS) (SCOTLAND) ACT 1997 AND RELATED

LEGISLATION

The following applications may be examined at the City Development Department, (Planning), 1 Cockburn Street, Edinburgh EH1 1ZJ between 9am and 4.30pm Monday to Thursday and between 9am and 3.30pm Friday. Written comments may be made (quoting the application number and stating reasons) to the Head of Planning at the above address within 21 days of this notice.

Case Number	Location of Proposal	Description of Proposal	99/02028/FI
99/00386/FUL	61 Gamekeeper's Road Edinburgh EH4 6LR	Erection of dwelling house (as amended to one)	99/02028/19
99/01656/FUL	Medical Buildings Teviot Place Edinburgh	Provide closed circuit television cameras for security	99/02036/F
99/01656/LBC	Medical Buildings Teviot Place Edinburgh	Provide closed circuit television cameras for security	99/02039/L
99/01837/FUL	1 Williamfield Square Edinburgh EH13 1AS	Alter and sub-divide flat to form two flats	99/02040/L
99/01889/FUL	3 Dreghorn Loan Edinburgh EH13 0DF	Replace existing flat roof with a pitched roof slated to match the existing house	99/02043/F
99/01924/LBC	30-32 Frederick Street Edinburgh EH2 2ND	New signage	99/02043/L
99/01945/FUL	137 George Street Edinburgh EH2 4JY	Change of use to mixed restaurant & bar use, including internal re-fit, refurbishment of existing shopfront & new rear air extract duct	99/02049/F
99/01945/LBC	137 George Street Edinburgh EH2 4JY	Change of use to mixed restaurant & bar use, including internal re-fit, refurbishment of existing shopfront & new rear air extract duct	99/02052/F
			99/02053/F
99/01953/FUL	15A Inverleith Row Edinburgh EH3 5LS	Alter and extend dwelling house	99/02054/F

2			
	99/01953/LBC	15A Inverleith Row Edinburgh EH3 5LS	Alter and extend dwelling house
	99/01969/LBC	4 Castle Street Edinburgh EH2 3AT	Alter signage
	99/01970/FUL	28/2 Colinton Road Edinburgh EH10 5EQ	Erect garden hut
	99/01974/FUL	5 Cluny Gardens Edinburgh EH10 6BE	Alter, extend and sub- divide dwelling house
	99/01979/FUL	12, 14 & 14A Ettrick Road Edinburgh EH10 5BJ	Change of use from nursing home/HMO to 14 flats, 8 bedsits and guest room
)	99/01990/FUL	Area in Front of St Mary's RC Cathedral Leith Street Edinburgh	Locate an ex police box/ espresso kiosk on paved area
	99/01991/FUL	63 Spylaw Bank Road Edinburgh EH13 0JB	Alter and extend dwelling house
	99/01998/FUL	6 Juniper Lane Edinburgh Midlothian EH14 5EH	Alter and extend dwelling house
,	99/02001/FUL	553 Lanark Road Edinburgh EH14 5DE	Change of use from store and offices to offices
• 7 5	99/02011/FUL	Gf 3 Links Gardens Edinburgh EH6 7JH	Convert garage to garden room and provide link with flat
•	99/02027/FUL	46/3 Westfield Road Edinburgh EH11 2QB	Erect office development
	99/02028/FUL	7 Belmont Road Edinburgh Midlothian EH14 5DZ	Remove flat roof on porch and replace with pitched roof, replace garage roof and steps
	99/02036/FUL	5-11 Henderson Place Edinburgh EH3 5DJ	Erect 15 flats
	99/02039/LBC	103 Lothian Road Edinburgh EH3 9AN	Internal fit out and new shop signage
	99/02040/LBC	7 South St Andrew Street Edinburgh EH2 2AU	Alter and extend public house
f	99/02043/FUL	St. Giles Cathedral 194 High Street Edinburgh EH1 1RE	Erect gilded vanes and finials to selected stone pinnacles of the Crown Spire
	99/02043/LBC	St. Giles Cathedral 194 High Street Edinburgh EH1 1RE	Erect gilded vanes and finials to selected stone pinnacles of the Crown Spire
g r	99/02049/FUL	20 Baird Road Ratho Edinburgh Midlothian EH28 8RA	Change of use from children's day nursery to residential
	99/02052/FUL	18 Briarbank Terrace Edinburgh EH11 1SU	Install rooflights
ß	99/02053/FUL	44 Stenhouse Street West Edinburgh EH1 3QU	Proposed development of six dwelling houses with the retention of the manse
	99/02054/FUL	19 Merchiston Park Ediphurgh EH10 4PW	Alter and extend dwelling house

Edinburgh EH10 4PW

dwelling house